First Amendment to the
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT

Between

The Housing Authority
of the County of Santa Barbara

and

Santa Barbara County
Community Services
Housing and Community Development

Emergency Rent Assistance Program

Homekey Development Project

Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number 21.010



Amendment to the
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
For

Homekey Development Project

This first amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement (AGREEMENT) is entered into by and
between the County of Santa Barbara (hereinafter “COUNTY”) and the Housing Authority of the
County of Santa Barbara (hereinafter “Housing Authority”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS,

1.

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has secured a special allocation of funding authorized by the
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act), Public Law 116-136,
which was signed by President Trump on March 27, 2020 (“CARES Act Funds”) from the
State of California pursuant to the applicable provisions of subdivision (d) of Control
Section 11.90 of the Budget Act of 2020; and

On October 13, 2020, COUNTY and Housing Authority entered into a Subrecipient
Agreement to award CARES Act funding in the amount of One Million Five Hundred
Thousand ($1,500,000), for the acquisition and rehabilitation work to an existing county-

owned building located at 117 North B Street in the City of Lompoc, California.
(“Project”); and

Section 1.E of the AGREEMENT, provides in part that “...If this Agreement is approved by
the County Board of Supervisors and executed by the Chair of the Board of Supervisors
on behalf of the COUNTY, any amendments to this Agreement must be approved and
executed in the same manner...”; and

Upon commencing the rehabilitation work for the Project, certain change orders were
necessary increasing the total funds necessary for completion of the Project by XXXX; and

The COUNTY desires to make available to SUBRECIPIENT an additional Four Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($400,000) so as to complete Project, increasing the total amount of
CARES Act funds specified for the Project from $1,500,000 to $1,900,000.

NOW, THEREFORE:

The parties mutually agree to amend the AGREEMENT to provide for One Million Nine

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,900,000), comprising an additional $400,000 in Construction
Costs; and

The parties mutually agree to replace the Budget Exhibit B to the AGREEMENT with that

Exhibit B attached hereto; and



The parties mutually agree to replace the Expenditure Summary and Performance Report
(ESPR) Exhibit C attached to the AGREEMENT with that Exhibit C attached to this First
Amendment.

Pursuant to Section XVIII of the Agreement, this First Amendment may be executed in
any number of counterparts and each of such counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to
be an original; and all such counterparts, or as many of them as the parties shall preserve
undestroyed, shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Except as set forth herein, this Amendment shall not modify or change any of the
provisions of the AGREEMENT and the parties to the AGREEMENT are bound by its provisions,
as amended herein.

[Signatures on Following Page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and SUBRECIPIENT have executed this Agreement by the respective
authorized officers as set forth below to be effective on the date executed by the COUNTY,

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

AN
77

By: &/jyﬂ %ﬁm//ﬁ’jﬂ Cj& &@t'\(ﬁm’ﬁ

- Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

By:

Deputy Auditor- Controller
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
COUNTY COUNSEL

By:

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC
RISK MANAGEMENT

By:

Risk Manager

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

Z
By:
G% WART

Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date: ﬂZ’Bj»Z@

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, COMMUNITY
SERVICES DEPARTMENT:
GEORGE CHAPJIAN, DIRECTOR

By:

Department Head

SUBRECIPIENT: THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF
THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

o, At fade

Robert Havlicek, Executive Director




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and SUBRECIPIENT have executed this Agreement by the respective
authorized officers as set forth below to be effective on the date executed by the COUNTY.

ATTEST: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:
MONA MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: By:
Deputy Clerk GREGG HART
Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, COMMUNITY
BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA SERVICES DEPARTMENT:
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER GEORGE CHAPJIAN, DIRECTOR

e s zmz/m/a _ @&) %

Deputy Auditor- Controiler @ent Hea}/ y

APPROVED AS TO FORM: i SUBRECIPIENT: THE HOUSING AUTHORH"Y OF
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
COUNTY COUNSEL

Q@Aﬂ-

Deputy County Counse! By:

By: Scet

Robert Havlicek, Executive Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC
RISK MANAGEMENT

ﬁ?f 7* ade
Rlsk Manager

By:




Exhibit B

BUDGET
Project Name: B Street Project Homekey
COUNTY Match - County 1% Amendment - TOTAL COUNTY
CARES Act CARES Act CARES Act
108,115
Architect 108,115
95,115
Engineer 95,115
Surveyor 1,000 1,000
Legal 28,000 28,000
Soils Investigation 8,000 8,000
Furniture 5,000 5,000
Phase 1 and 16,000
Inspections 16,000
Insurance 60,000 60,000
Soft Cost 30,000
Contingency 30,000
Construction 1,109,000 64,817 1,173,817
Contractor
Profit/Overhead 70,000 70,000
Construction 90,664
Contingency 100,000 190,664
Developer Fee 30,000 30,000
Relocation 35,000 35,000
Bond Premium 8,000 8,000
Appliances 41,289 41,289
$1,500,000 S400,000 $1,900,000

The amounts in each line item may be adjusted with the approval of HCD; provided, however, that the total contract amount does not
change and the level of environmental review completed for the project is still applicable.

1. Draw Requests
Draw requests must include:

a. Expenditure Summary and Payment Request (ESPR) — County form
b. Supporting documentation (to include all check items belowy):
B Third-party invoices or receipts
@ Proof of payment, such as copies of cancelled checks
X Lien waivers
@ Davis-Bacon Certified Payrolls, reviewed and approved by the Subrecipient
|Z| Payroll records, including timesheets delineating time worked on CDBG-eligible activities and
payroll journals showing gross pay and deductions (if salaries are included in the project budget)



‘21910SGC 840 SULIOf YdST 1Y "WLof siy1 Jo Jauiod yBL-1addn ayi ur paiou Jpad Bujpunf ayj Jof pauolinl uaaq soy wiof siys
‘yiuow Suiiodal ayl SuImo||o) Yuow a3 Jo YI0T 3yl Ag Ajyiucw snp ale sisanbal juawiey s1oafold [eyded

‘pu Jauenb Suimo)|os yiuow 3yl 4o Y10T Y1 Ag Jauenk yoea Joj anp aie s1sanbal JuswAey sweddoud 901a13S Jqnd

s1eq ainjeusis a1eq ainieudis
3L JweN 9L EIER
4231ff0 103514 / 4aBouniy

103234iq 3A1INIAXT / J0IDAISIUILIPY

'324n0s J230 Aue Aq pled U= 10U BABY PUB JUBI3 SIY] JO SUOIIpUOI

pue asodind ayj 40 SPeW USAQ BARY SIUSWSSINGSIQ "uolleIuSWNIop Suioddns |je pamaiaal aAey | pue ‘818|dwod pue snJj si 14odad syl 1ey) Ja1jaq pue a8papmouy A Jo 159q a1 01 AJ1a0 |

HILTT LTI TED)

‘AIUNOD Y1 0 PAUINIAL PUD PAPUIDSI] 3q ()M saoupipg Auy JuawAod pourf ayl st siyd fi xoq siya yoayy O

00'000°006'T § - s - ¢ [ ooooo'006T ¢ | WI0L I
006829  § - $ 00'6829% $ Apizdold jouosied £ 10D
00'0€Z'82Z ¢ - $ 00'0£2'822 S 212 ‘sywiiad ‘Bulizauibul ‘ainjiayyxy £ 100
00'I8¥'ST9'T § - S i $ 00T87'SC9T S qoyay ¥ uoiysinbay a1 I 300
JONVIVE aolyad SIHL SNMOoamvua 13sansg
119Y71IYAY NMOamMyda SNOIATYd LNVHD ALIAILDY IN3LI INIT L3Dand
Man ailsanoay 101v10l V.10l
SIYNLIANIdXI ANV 139aNd LNVHD |
{unf-ady) y 3D [few-uerleno [ SH BT EIEqIEg-BlUES Oo@Iaghaa ([lew3 £T5€'895°G08 :8uoyd
{sag-190) z AL [ des-Apnri T [ 13)ienpd 15/|e1oads weJSoud SuisnoH 189gAa L paL )L INHOL @3L31dINOD LINENS
yiuewn
(s@21au05 21 gnd
:poliad yoday
1o} 121ienb pue s12afoud jended o) yjuow Jaus)
21eq uoneJidxy ON 12e43U00/0d 990 00dvdSYH@AsxsUR[odUYAT Jlewy
#139loud AdH £00b I EZPE'9EL'SO8 auoyd
#siai ASeu|od UYyor  uoSidd JorIuUD)
Buo Iy 9£1E6 v 20d W07 ‘9AY UBIdO M ST8 SSAIPPY

O pasinay

12 -020¢C Ad

pelwgns a1eqg 123[01d '35 g AdyawoH  awepn wesfoid

# 1sanbay /as10nu| eJegJeq BIUES 40 AJUNOD DY) 4O AMIoyIny SuisnoH awen Acualdy

wigns pup ubjs “Wild ‘T G U0 $|132 papoys mojjaA ay1 Ajuo a3a(dwo3 uayl 1s1tf z gol 212)dWo) :SNOLLINYLSNI

(¥4dS3) 1SINDIY LNIWAVA ANV AYVININNS JUNLIANIAX3
2 LIgIHX3



